

Thursday, March 23, 2023

To, Corporate Compliance Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Mumbai

BSE Script Code: 538795

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Sub: Memorandum of Understanding with Government of Gujarat

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to and in continuation to our earlier disclosures dated 14th October, 2021, 31st March, 2022 and 22nd April, 2022. We are pleased to inform you that Shree Ajit Pulp and Paper Limited has entered into a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the Government of Gujarat in august presence of Shri Bhupendrabhai Patel, Hon'ble Chief Minister of Gujarat, Shri Kanubhai Desai, Hon'ble Minister of Finance, Energy and Petrochemicals, Govt. of Gujarat, Shri Balvantsinh Rajput, Hon'ble Minister of Industries, Govt. of Gujarat, Shri Raj Kumar IAS, Chief Secretary, Govt. of Gujarat, Shri Kamal Dayani IAS, Additional Chief Secretary, Industries & Mines, Govt. of Gujarat, Dr. Rahul Gupta, IAS, Industries Commissioner, Govt. of Gujarat, Shri Gautambhai Shah, CMD, Shree Ajit Pulp & Paper Mills Ltd., Shri Yogeshbhai Kabaria, Independent Director, Shree Ajit Pulp & Paper Mills Ltd., Shri Milanbhai Desai, Advisory Board Member, VIA for expansion of Unit II situated at Plot No.1, Plot 1/B, Phase I, GIDC, Vapi- 396195, Dist. Valsad, Gujarat.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Shree Ajit Pulp and Paper Limited

Shanoo Mathew Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

SHREE AJIT PULP AND PAPER LIMITED

Read. Office:

Survey No. 239, Near Morai Railway Crossing, Village Salvav, Via-Vapi, Dist. Valsad,

Pin.: 396191, Gujarat, India. Tel.: +91 260 6635700

Facsimile: +91 260 2437090 CIN: L21010GJ1995PLC025135 Works:

Survey No. 239, Village Salvav, 106, 107, 108P & 105P,

Morai, Near Morai Railway Crossing,

Via-Vapi, Pin.: 396 191, Dist. Valsad, Gujarat, India

Email: shreeajit@shreeajit.com Website: www.shreeajit.com